

Dr. J.Jospin Jeya, M.E., Ph.D.,

Assistant Professor,

Department of CSE, CET, SRMIST,

Ramapuram Campus, Chennai.

Mail id: jospinjj@srmist.edu.in

Dr. J.Jospin Jeya is working as Assistant Professor in the Department of CSE at SRMIST, Ramapuram campus. She holds a Ph. D degree in the field of Cloud Computing from Vel Tech University since 2017. She has 20 years of teaching experience with good programming skills. She is a rank holder in M.E (CSE) from Anna University. She is certified in various courses from Coursera and NPTEL. She has published articles in National and International Journals, Conferences and Symposiums.

Area of Research:

Cloud Computing, Big Data Analytics, Internet of Things

Selected Publications:

- J. Jospin Jeya And Dr. E. Kannan, "Efficient Ranked And Secure File Retrieval In Cloud Computing", American Journal Of Applied Sciences, Vol.11, pp 906-911, 2014 (Scopus Indexed).
- J. Jospin Jeya And Dr. E. Kannan, "Secclc: On-Demand Security Infrastructure For Secured File Transfer In Provisioned Cloud", Jokull Journal Vol 64, pp 260-266, 2014 (Thompson Reuters Indexed).
- 3. J. Jospin Jeya And Dr. E. Kannan, "Multi Keyword Search And Trusted Auditing System To Verify The Integrity Of Outsourced Data In Cloud Computing "International Review On Computers And Software (I.Re.Co.S), Vol 9, pp 1700-1704, 2014 (Scopus Indexed).

- 4. J. Jospin Jeya And Dr. E. Kannan, "Enabling Secure Transfer Of Outsourced Data Using Efficient Key management In Provisioned Cloud", International Journal Of Applied Engineering Research, Vol 10, pp 115-118, 2015 (Scopus Indexed).
- 5. Ramesh, Vignesh M, Yuva kumar D, J. Jospin Jeya," An Efficient Approach for Agricultural Bigdata Representation and Dimensionality Reduction" International Journal for Research in Technological Studies, Vol 2, Issue 5, April 2015, ISSN: 2348-1439, Vol. 2, Issue 5, pages: 58 62, April 2015

Patents:

- 1. Integrity Verification Of Outsourced Files Using Hadoop, 201741024562 -2017
- 2. Android Based Health Care System 202141019233 -2021
- 3. Smart Shopping System Using Smart Trolly For Visually Impaired People 202241007850 -2022

Professional Bodies:

- 1. Member in Indian Society for Technical Education (Member ID: 137463)
- International Association of Engineers (IAENG) (Member No: 318706), Hongkong, HK.

Google Scholar:

https://scholar.google.com/scholar?hl=en&as sdt=0%2C5&q=jospin+jeya&btnG=